	n this lefermation to identi	Manuscases		
KANKANA	in this information to identi			
	ed States Bankruptcy Court f			
NOI	RTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXA	AS Chapter		
Cas	e number (# known)	11 Check if this an amended filing		
**********	ficial Form 201	on for Non-Individuals Fi	ling for Bankruntey	/16
If m	ore space is needed, attach		additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if ki	
1,	Debtor's name	Trendsetter HR LLC		NA NICH CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA TrendHR		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-3909971		
4,	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business	
		2701 Sunset Ridge Suite 500 Rockwall, TX 75032 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	p 10 -bril 1-11 - 11 - 11 - 11
		Rockwall County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business	pal
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
5,	Debtor's website (URL)			100 mg mg mar 100 mg mg mar 100 mg
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compa Partnership (excluding LLP) Other, Specify:	ny (LLC) and Limited Líability Partnership (LLP))	

Debte		LLC Case number (if known)						
	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:						
		Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))						
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))						
		Railroad (as defin	ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(4	4))				
		☐ Stockbroker (as o	tefined in 11 U.S.C. § 10)1(53A))				
		☐ Commodity Broke	er (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))					
		☐ Clearing Bank (a	s defined in 11 U.S.C. §	781(3))				
		None of the abov	<mark>e</mark> Sajakatus instru	ja satus talah kan test	as deposits from a surfacility of the first of the first			
		B. Check all that app	ly					
		☐ Tax-exempt entity	(as described in 26 U.S	.C. §501)				
		☐ Investment comp	any, including hedge fur	nd or pooled investr	nent vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)			
		11/1/14/15/19	or (as defined in 15 U.S		da e a como especial de la como en esta en est			
			erican Industry Classific scourts.gov/four-digit-na		it code that best describes debtor.			
		5613	scourts.gov/rour-aign-na	ilonal-association-n	alcs-coues.			
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:						
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7						
		☐ Chapter 9						
Chapter 11, Check all that apply:								
Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts of				dated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates)				
				•	ect to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).			
			business debtor, at	tach the most recer eral income tax retu	as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small at balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow rn or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the			
			☐ A plan is being filed	* ,,,,				
			Acceptances of the accordance with 11		prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in			
			☐ The debtor is requi	red to file periodic re	eports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the			
			attachment to Volu (Official Form 2014	ntary Petition for No	on-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11			
			☐ The debtor is a she	ell company as defin	ed in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.			
		☐ Chapter 12						
					•			
9,	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.		ngan Pangal Billik, a Bilantik a falundipini birak pataminin bersikan dipining				
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.						
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	District		When	Case number			
	separate list.	District	***************************************	When	The Marie of the American Services and the A			
		District		V 71 (O) 1				
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	□ No						
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	Yes.						
	affiliate of the debtor?	. 221						
	List all cases, if more than 1,	Debtor S	See Attachment		Relationship			
	attach a separate list	District	Annie St. Mariania Sancia Carata St. Carata	When	Case number, If known			
Philippina	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	CIOUTOL	g yang pang aping naganggang nagan pang di mada ani ana ana ana ana ana ani ani ani an	**************************************				

Debtor Trendsetter HR LLC		<u> </u>	Case number (If known)						
11	Name Why is the case filed in	Check at	l that apply:						
11.	this district?	₩ De	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
		•	•	debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnersh					
	transica de antener ampre persona por como um una comunidad de la defenda de la comunidad de l			33301 D C. 11111110, 33310110 P. 1111111111111111111111111111111					
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	M No			.h.m(
	real property or personal	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention, Attach additional sheets if needed.						
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the property n	eed immediate attention? (Check all that app	ply.)				
			☐ It poses or is alleged to	pose a threat of imminent and identifiable haz	ard to public health or safety.				
What is the hazard?									
				y secured or protected from the weather.					
It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attent livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).									
		Other							
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code									
			Is the property insured?						
			☐ Yes, Insurance agen	cv	ann ann an 18 Mhainn ann an Airt an ann an ann an ann ann an an Aine. Mha dhean an an an an Aine				
			Contact name						
			Phone						
	And and extended any contraction of the second and								
	Statistical and admir	nistrative	Information						
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one:						
	available funds		Funds will be available fo	or distribution to unsecured creditors.					
			☐ After any administrative e	expenses are paid, no funds will be available to	unsecured creditors.				
14.	Estimated number of	□ 1-49	and the second s	1 ,000-5,000	25,001-50,000				
	creditors	□ 50-9	9	☐ 5001-10,000	☐ 50,001-100,000				
		國 100-		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000				
		□ 200-							
15.	Estimated Assets		\$50,000	5 \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
			001 - \$100,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion				
		-	0,001 - \$500,000 0,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion				
16	Estimated liabilities	Пел	\$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
, 0,	Edulated Habilities		,001 - \$100,000	\$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion				
			0,001 - \$500,000 0,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion				
	anne i anne de la compagnació de control com compagnació por control de la com en el trans en en en		it singer halited high hyperstransist met i haven men men her halit de de dec						

Case 16-34457-sgj11 Doc 1 Filed 11/17/16 Entered 11/17/16 07:39:57 Page 4 of 12

Debtor	Trendsetter HR LI	LC	Case number (If known)
	Name Request for Relief, I	Declaration, and Signatures	
WARNII	VG Bankruntov fraud		with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 3571.
of a	laration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapted in the been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in the chapter is a second of the chapter in t	e a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
18. Sign	nature of attorney	Signature of altorney for debtor David W. Parham and Scott Lawre Printed name Akerman LLP Firm name 2001 Ross Avenue Suite 2550 Dallas, TX 75201 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Contact phone 214-720-4300 Email act 15459500 - D. PARHAM, 24087896 - S. Bar number and State	ldress david.parham@akerman.com Scott.lawrence@akerman.com

Case 16-34457-sgj11 Doc 1 Filed 11/17/16 Entered 11/17/16 07:39:57 Page 5 of 12

Debtor Trendsetter HR LLC				Case number (if known)			
Name							
GIIAMIN	s Information to identify your case;						
United St	ates Bankruptcy Court for the:						
NORTHE	RN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	u tag taast saadaada bahkhama					
Case nur	nber (il known)			Chapter 11			
:			•		Check if this an amended filling		
		** ************************************	n' ma 'n' a a bhail air an a' a ^{a th} h a ba 'an ann a' a an am d bh-a' a bhail a' a ann a' a' ag	And the second s			
		FOR	M 201. VOLL	INTARY PETITION			
		Pendin	g Bankrupto	y Cases Attachment			
Debtor	Trend Personnel Services, Inc.			Relationship to you	Affiliate		
District	Northern District of Texas	When	11/17/16	Case number, if known			
Debtor	TSL Staff Leasing, Inc.			Relationship to you	Affilaite		
District	Northern District of Texas	When	11/17/16	Case number, if known	these with 1000 to 1000 to 2000 to 100 to		

TRENDSETTER HR, LLC

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AUTHORIZATION RESOLUTION

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Member") of TRENDSETTER HR, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), pursuant to applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and the Company's articles of organization and limited liability agreement, hereby adopts the following resolutions, and such resolutions have not been amended or rescinded and are now in full force and effect:

RESOLVED, that in the judgment of the Member of the Company it is desirable and in the best interests of the Company, its creditors, and other interested parties, that a voluntary petition be filed by the Company in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas in Dallas (the "Bankruptcy Court"), seeking relief under the provisions of Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code"), in which the authority to operate as a debtor-in-possession will be sought, and the filing of such petition is authorized hereby; and it is further

RESOLVED, that Jennifer Bobst (as the Member), and Daniel W. Bobst (as President),, and any officer of the Company (the "Authorized Persons") are each authorized and empowered, on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to execute and verify such petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code and to cause the same to be filed with the Bankruptcy Court at such time as the Authorized Person executing the petitions on behalf of the Company shall determine; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to execute and file all petitions, schedules, lists and other papers and to take any and all actions which they may deem necessary or proper in the aforesaid Chapter 11 case (the "Case"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that the law firm of Akerman, LLP be, and hereby is, employed under a general retainer as attorneys for the Company and the other affiliated debtor entities in the Case as bankruptcy and reorganization counsel and for all other relevant purposes; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to retain and employ other attorneys, accountants, restructuring professionals, financial advisors and other professionals to assist the Company in connection with the Case on such terms as are deemed necessary, proper or desirable; and it is further

RESOLVED, that in connection with the commencement of the Case by the Company the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to negotiate, execute and deliver debtor-in-possession financing documents (including, with court approval, and to the extent necessary or desirable, in connection therewith, such notes, security agreements, guarantees, pledges, and other agreements, certificates instruments, instruments or documents as such Authorized Persons consider appropriate), to borrow money thereunder, pay interest thereon at

the rates specified therein and to grant a continuing security interest in all assets and properties of the Company to secure the obligations thereunder, in each case on the terms and conditions such Authorized Persons executing the same may consider necessary, proper or desirable, such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution or the taking of such actions, and to consummate the transactions contemplated by such agreements or instruments on behalf of the Company as well as any modifications or supplements thereto; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, respectively authorized and empowered to cause the Company to enter into, execute, deliver, certify, file, record and/or perform, such agreements, instruments, motions, affidavits, applications for approvals or ruling of governmental or regulatory authorities, certificates and other such documents and take any such actions as are, in their judgment, necessary, proper or desirable to prosecute the Chapter 11 case and to carry out and put into effect the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated by these resolutions, their authority thereunto to be evidenced by the taking of such actions; and it is further

RESOLVED, that any and all past actions heretofore taken by any Authorized Persons of the Company in the name of and on behalf of the Company, in furtherance of any or all preceding resolutions be, and the same hereby are, ratified, approved and adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Resolutions on this day of November, 2016.

Sole Manager and Sole Member

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

In re:	§	
	§ Chapter 11	
TRENDSETTER HR, LLC,	§	
	§ Case No. 16-	
Debtor.	<u></u>	

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT

Trendsetter HR, LLC (the "Debtor"), pursuant to Rule 1007(a)(1), Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, hereby files its Corporate Ownership Statement and states that it has no reportable corporate interests.

Dated: November 17, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

AKERMAN LLP

/s/ David W. Parham

David W. Parham, SBN: 15459500 Scott D. Lawrence, SBN: 24087896 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2550

Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 720-4300 Facsimile: (214) 981-9339 david.parham@akerman.com scott.lawrence@akerman.com

-and-

Esther A. McKean (FL Bar No. 28124) (pro hac vice pending) 420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200

Orlando, FL 32801

Telephone: (407) 423-4000 Facsimile: (407) 843-6610 esther.mckean@akerman.com

PROPOSED COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS AND DEBTORS-IN-POSSESSION

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Texas

In re Trendsetter HR LLC		Case No.
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11
LIST	OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDER	S
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	lders which is prepared in accordance with rule	1007(a)(3) for filing in this Chapter 11 Case
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Jennifer L. Bobst 2701 Sunset Ridge Suite 500 Rockwall, TX 75032		100% membership interest
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF	F PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORI	PORATION OR PARTNERSHIP
I, the of the corporation named as the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and	he debtor in this case, declare under per nd that it is true and correct to the best o	
Date 11/16/16	Signature Daniel W. Bobst	

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both, 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Fill in this information to identify the case:							
Debtor name	Trendsetter HR LLC						
United States E	ankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTR	RICT OF TEXAS	Check if this is an				
Case number (amended filing						

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	example, trade is contingent, bts, bank loans, fessional services, disputed		Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim, if Deduction for value Unsecured claim			
		contracts)		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Oliseculeu Claiili		
A-1 Electric 17600 South Sooner Rd. Norman, OK 73071		Client Loss Funds				\$30,000.00		
ACMS 10440 Pioneer Blvd., Suite 5 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		Client Loss Funds				\$75,000.00		
Aetna P. O. Box 7247-0213 Philadelphia, PA 19170-0213		Client Insurance				\$40,721.00		
AFCO Dept 0809 P.O. Box 120809 Rockwall, TX 75032		Insurance				\$60,517.74		
American Express P O Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448		Trade				\$32,402.93		
AmTrust Financial PO Box 602825 Charlotte, NC 28260-2825		Client Insurance				\$480,394.34		
Bailey Brauer PLLC Campbell Centre I 8350 N. Central Expy., Suite 206 Dallas, TX 75206		Professional Services				\$34,024.62		
Blue Cross Blue Shield P.O. Box 731428 Dallas, TX 75373		Client Insurance				\$116,907.82		
Central Freight Lines, Inc. 2615 Spur 402 Irving, TX 75062		Judgment				\$1,400,000.00		

Debtor

Trendsetter HR LLC

Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
			diopated	Total claim; if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
CIGNA 5476 Sollections Center Dr. Chicago, IL 60693		Client Insurance		•		\$695,318.13	
Harbor Heights Investors 2701 Sunset Ridge Dr. Suite 600 Rockwall, TX 75032-0005		Landlord				\$43,035.65	
Internal Revenue Service 4050 Alpha Rd MC5105 NDAL Group 5200 Farmers Branch, TX 75244		Co-Employee Tax				\$266,489.48	
Internal Revenue Service (Payroll Taxes) PO Box 37940 Hartford, CT 06176-7940		Co-Employee Tax				\$414,675.09	
John Driscoll 11029 St. Louis Ave. Chicago, IL 60655		Agreement				\$45,000.00	
Norpaco Foods 80 Bysiewicz Drive Middletown, CT 64570		Client Loss Funds				\$25,000.00	
Riskmax Management 2701 Sunset Ridge, Suite 500 Rockwall, TX 75032		Client Payroll				\$60,054.83	
Specialized Services 789 W. 20th Street Costa Mesa, CA 92627		Client Loss Funds				\$25,000.00	
Texas Workforce Commission PO Box 149037 Austin, TX 78714-9037		Co-Employee Tax				\$68,999.07	
TSL Staff Leasing Inc. 2701 Sunset Ridge, Suite 500 Rockwall, TX 75032		Health Insurance Premiums; Work Comp Premiums				\$1,248,943.67	

Case 16-34457-sgj11 Doc 1 Filed 11/17/16 Entered 11/17/16 07:39:57 Page 12 of 12

Case number (if known)

Debtor Trendsetter HR LLC Name			Case number (if known)				
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Insura and Ameri Insura 8734 F Circle	American nce Company can Zurich nce Company Payshpere go, IL 60674		Insurance	Disputed			\$10,472,369.00